

SYCAMORE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, BENSON ROAD
Project: TO 60TH STREET

Location: SYCAMORE AVENUE, BENSON ROAD TO 60TH STREET

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.334.4499
Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,045,558.00
Budget: \$ 284,276.00
Letting Date: 04/14/22
Time: 2:15 PM

First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

H & W Contracting, LLC Bidder: LLC
3416 W. Hovland Drive
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Asphalt Surfacing Company Bidder: Company
1205 W. Russell Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.4921

342,169.59

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like Mobilization, Tax on City Furnished Materials, Clear and Grub Tree, etc.

SYCAMORE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, BENSON ROAD
Project: TO 60TH STREET

Location: SYCAMORE AVENUE, BENSON ROAD TO 60TH STREET

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,045,558.00

First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

H & W Contracting, LLC Bidder: LLC

Asphalt Surfacing Company Bidder: Company

Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400

Budget: \$ 284,276.00

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD

Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 04/14/22

City/State/Zip: 57104

City/State/Zip: 57107

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.334.4499

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Value of OFM: \$ 342,169.59

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
65	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" MJ Gate Valve with B	Each	2	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,501.60	\$ 5,003.20
66	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16"X8" MJ Tee	Each	6	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 682.25	\$ 4,093.50
67	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" MJ Elbow, 45 Degree	Each	2	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 454.85	\$ 909.70
68	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8"X6" MJ Reducer	Each	7	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 284.25	\$ 1,989.75
69	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 10" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 341.10	\$ 341.10
70	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 454.85	\$ 454.85
71	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	10	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.30	\$ 853.00
72	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	28	\$ 26.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 125.10	\$ 3,502.80
73	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 10" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	3	\$ 26.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 142.15	\$ 426.45
74	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	30	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 153.50	\$ 4,605.00
75	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished Fire Hydrant	Each	8	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,705.65	\$ 13,645.20
76	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	268	\$ 2.20	\$ 589.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 589.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 603.00
77	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,641.85	\$ 8,641.85
78	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	14	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 90.95	\$ 1,273.30
79	SPECIAL	Temporary Gravel Access Road	Ton	1167	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,839.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 25,207.20	\$ 20.60	\$ 24,040.20
80	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	872	\$ 0.28	\$ 244.16	\$ 0.27	\$ 235.44	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,962.00
81	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	6	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 163.80
82	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	153	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 17.05	\$ 2,608.65
83	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	3600	\$ 0.94	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,140.00
84	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	52805	\$ 0.01	\$ 528.05	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,056.10	\$ 0.05	\$ 2,640.25
85	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 170.55	\$ 170.55
86	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	22	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 35,090.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 34,540.00	\$ 1,080.25	\$ 23,765.50
87	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	93	\$ 1.10	\$ 102.30	\$ 1.10	\$ 102.30	\$ 1.80	\$ 167.40
88	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	980	\$ 2.81	\$ 2,753.80	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 3,577.00
89	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	872	\$ 3.41	\$ 2,973.52	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,921.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,569.60
90	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	12	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 13.80
91	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	80	\$ 0.11	\$ 8.80	\$ 0.12	\$ 9.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 180.00
92	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 189.60	\$ 3,792.00
93	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 284.25	\$ 568.50
94	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 682.25	\$ 1,364.50
95	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	215	\$ 35.62	\$ 7,658.30	\$ 35.65	\$ 7,664.75	\$ 45.50	\$ 9,782.50
96	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	215	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 7,331.50
97	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	225	\$ 53.78	\$ 12,100.50	\$ 53.80	\$ 12,105.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 15,345.00
98	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	225	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 8,190.00
99	450.0163	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	104	\$ 78.28	\$ 8,141.12	\$ 78.35	\$ 8,148.40	\$ 96.65	\$ 10,051.60
100	450.0170	30" RCP, Install	Ft	104	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 4,139.20
101	450.0183	36" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	69	\$ 103.31	\$ 7,128.39	\$ 103.35	\$ 7,131.15	\$ 136.45	\$ 9,415.05
102	450.0190	36" RCP, Install	Ft	69	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,657.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 51.15	\$ 3,529.35
103	450.2204	30" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	4	\$ 798.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1,250.80	\$ 5,003.20
104	450.2205	30" RCP Sloped End, Install	Each	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 568.55	\$ 2,274.20
105	450.2207	36" RCP Sloped End with Bars, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 3,979.80	\$ 7,959.60
106	450.2209	36" RCP Sloped End, Install	Each	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 852.80	\$ 1,705.60
107	450.2305	18" RCP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	Each	4	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 2,217.30	\$ 8,869.20
108	450.2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	Each	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 284.25	\$ 1,137.00
109	450.2309	24" RCP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	Each	6	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 12,384.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 2,842.70	\$ 17,056.20
110	450.2311	24" RCP Safety End, Install	Each	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 284.25	\$ 1,705.50
111	462.0200	Controlled Density Fill (K-Crete)	CuYd	14	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 568.55	\$ 7,959.70
112	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	228	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,716.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 12,961.80
113	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	253	\$ 3.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,442.10
114	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	8966	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,931.30	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,931.30	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,931.30
115	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	8502	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,676.10	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,676.10	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,676.10
116	633.1135	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	Ft	271	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,384.80	\$ 8.65	\$ 2,344.15	\$ 9.10	\$ 2,466.10
117	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	9	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 511.65
118	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	17468	\$ 0.21	\$ 3,668.28	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,493.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,493.60
119	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	271	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,192.40	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,178.85	\$ 4.55	\$ 1,233.05
120	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, Arro	Each	9	\$ 27.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 28.45	\$ 256.05
121	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,012.55	\$ 1,012.55	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,046.70	\$ 1,046.70
122	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	1	\$ 105.41	\$ 105.41	\$ 103.50	\$ 103.50	\$ 108.95	\$ 108.95
123	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	4890	\$ 5.12	\$ 25,036.80	\$ 5.05	\$ 24,694.50	\$ 5.30	\$ 25,917.00
124	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	910	\$ 7.11	\$ 6,471.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 6,688.50
125	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AEG Aluminum Wire	Ft	6425	\$ 3.08	\$ 19,789.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 19,596.25	\$ 3.20	\$ 20,560.00
126	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	700	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,855.00
127	SPECIAL	Tie To Existing Power Meter	Each	1	\$ 218.22	\$ 218.22	\$ 214.25	\$ 214.25	\$ 225.55	\$ 225.55
128	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00

SYCAMORE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, BENSON ROAD

Project: TO 60TH STREET

Location: SYCAMORE AVENUE, BENSON ROAD TO 60TH STREET

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,045,558.00	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400	Budget: \$ 284,276.00	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD	1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/14/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.334.4499	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM: \$	342,169.59			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
129	SPECIAL	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED 6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00	\$1,137.10	\$ 1,137.10	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 1,878,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 2,163,417.49	Total Bid	\$ 2,325,904.05